day or immediately following the end of the teacher day.  

Equipment Use:   

The Association’s officers and building representatives shall have reasonable access to and use of building equipment.    

TEACHING DAYS AND HOURS  

School Year:  
 The teaching contract year shall consist of one hundred eighty-three (183) days for all Perry Township Schools, as 
identified by the adopted calendar.  

School Day:  

• The regular school day's length is seven (7) hours and forty-five (45) minutes unless there is an identified 
situation that would require extended supervision of students or is extended due to professional